

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0510 Version: 0 Name: Illinois Distracted Driving Award Presentation - The

Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police Traffic Safety Committee will Present an Award to the Police Department in Recognition of their Performance and

Dedication during Illinois Distracted Driving Awa

Type: MOTION Status: PLACED ON FILE

File created: 7/13/2017 In control: Board of Trustees

On agenda: 7/17/2017 Final action: 7/17/2017

Title: Illinois Distracted Driving Award Presentation - The Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police Traffic

Safety Committee will Present an Award to the Police Department in Recognition of their Performance

and Dedication during Illinois Distracted Driving Awareness Week

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/17/2017	0	Board of Trustees		
7/13/2017	0	Police Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	

Title

Illinois Distracted Driving Award Presentation - The Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police Traffic Safety Committee will Present an Award to the Police Department in Recognition of their Performance and Dedication during Illinois Distracted Driving Awareness Week

History

The Police Department was one of ten agencies chosen out of about 250 agencies to receive recognition from the Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police (ILACP) Traffic Safety Committee for their outstanding performance and dedication during the inaugural year of Illinois Distracted Driving Awareness Week (IDDAW).

A plaque will be presented by a member (s) of the Illinois Association of Chiefs of Police Traffic Safety Committee.